TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOMS MEDICAL CORP.		06/25/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medwell Capital Corp.		
Street Address:	6030 - 88th Street		
City:	Edmonton, Alberta		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T6E6G4		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85047936	MW MEDWELL
Serial Number:	85047929	MEDWELL
Registration Number:	3190848	HYC750
Registration Number:	2774548	BIOMS MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2945439	GIVING LIFE TO IDEAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhousey@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Housey
Address Line 1: 1951 Kidwell Dr

Address Line 2: Ste 550

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0781 P \$140,00 85047936

900172048

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	MH2 Technology Law Group 1951 Kidwell Dr Ste 550 Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Janice Housey		
Signature:		/Janice Housey/		
Date:		09/20/2010		
Total Attachments: 0				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0782

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 09/20/2010